

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26677/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in WA No.1651/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MONAPPA POOJARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DIRECTIONS)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per letter dated 11.10.2011 of Advocate-  
on-Record, respondent no.4 is still alive.

Fresh steps be taken, within 15 days from  
today, to effect service on her present correct address  
reflected in the said letter of the Advocate-on-Record.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master